11-13-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOV 0 7 2006

10333	35472
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Micron Technology, Inc.	Name: Toshiba Corp.
800 S. Federal Way Boise, Idaho 83707-0006	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1-1
Execution Date(s): October 13, 2006	Shibaura 1-Chome Minato-Ku
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Williato-Nu
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tokyo
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
H	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
None.	See Attachment 1.
Additional numbers attached	Yes No
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas J. D'Amico	4 000 00
Dickstein Shapiro LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1,200.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: M4065.0000	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1020 Lye Glicet, 1444	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20006-5403	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
Phone Number: (202) 420-2232	
Fax Number: (202) 420-2201	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: DAmicoT@dicksteinshapiro.com	Augiorized Oser Name
). Signature:	
E Se	November 7, 2006
Signature	Date
Thomas J. D'Amico – 28,371	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	11/00/2005 MANKED2 30000121 5620230

DSMDB-2168454v01

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

SERIAL NUMBER OR	FILING DATE
REGISTRATION NUMBER	
5629230	8/1/1995
5654227	1/23/1996
5661073	8/11/1995
5721443	2/13/1997
5739576	10/6/1995
5756390	2/27/1996
5776828	10/1/1996
5835987	9/30/1996
5877069	9/16/1996
5908813	2/14/1997
6015729	8/28/1997
6022783	7/30/1997
6051502	10/20/1997
6087711	2/17/1998
6090727	8/5/1997
6103595	8/20/1997
6124163	12/10/1999
6143627	2/5/1999
6211037	8/30/1999
6306726	8/30/1999
6309946	12/8/1998
6326672	4/27/2000
6387777	9/2/1998
6396119	2/29/2000
6548883	5/28/2002
5234856	4/15/1992
5903046	2/20/1996
6060343	2/25/1999
6420214	4/19/2000
6559519	7/16/2002

3

tk-203819

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0841

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Toshiba Corporation, a Japanese corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated September 15, 2006 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 13 day of October, 2006.

Title. Constant	
STATE OF JOHN)
COUNTY OF Ada) ss.
COUNTY OF SOURCE)
on Oct. 13	, 200 before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County
and State, personally	appeared Russell SIHO
	personally known to me [or]
<u> </u>	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

1

By:

Name:

subscribed to the within instrument and
executed the same in
signature(s) on the instrument, the
he person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



My commission expires on

2

tk-203819

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0843